

## DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICE UNION TERRITORY, CHANDIGARH



Mail:.deo-chd@nic.in

Phone: 0172-5021691

## **ORDER**

Certified that all the Govt. Senior Secondary/Model Senior Secondary and Govt. High/Model High Schools of UT., Chandigarh are funded by the Government of India. These schools are running under the Chandigarh Administration. Hence, all the Govt. Schools of UT., Chandigarh do not need any recognition, so these schools may be treated as recognized schools.

Dated, Chandigarh, the 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2023

H.P.S. Brar, PCS
Director School Education
Chandigarh Administration

Endst No. DEO/UT/Dy.DEO/2023/ (3 \*3 + - つず

Dated: 34/5/23

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

- 1. PA to Director School Education, Chandigarh Administration.
- 2. The Regional Director, Central Board of School Education, Sector 5, Panchkula, Haryana
- 3. Principal/Head of Govt. Schools of UT., Chandigarh.

District Education Officer For Director School Education, Chandigarh Administration

On∕